Savannäh Purchasing Summary		
EVENT # 5019	TITLE: Traffic Signal Construction	COST: Amount not to exceed \$350,000
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Bid	ANNUAL CONTRACT 🛛 ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT 🗆	
CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) Contract term expires on December 31, 2020		
M/WBE (IF APPLICABLE) An M/WBE goal was not established for this project; however, participation was encouraged wherever possible.		
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
Notes		
Recommend approval to renew an annual contract for traffic signal construction with Hoffman Electric in an amount not to exceed \$350,000.		
This contract is used by the Mobility Services Department to expedite the construction of new traffic signal and pole installations, and also includes repair services for traffic signal strain or street light poles damaged in vehicular accidents throughout the City.		
Bids were originally received on March 28, 2017. The contract was originally approved by Council on April 27, 2017 in the amount of \$96,132.16. The amount of this contract to date is \$350,000. This includes Contract Modification No. 1, which was approved by Council on December 17, 2017, in the amount of \$253,867.84. This is the second of two renewal options available. Delivery: As requested. Terms: Net 30 days. The bidder was:		
L.B. Hoffman Electric (Chatham County, GA) ^(D) \$96,132.16*		
A pre-bid conference was not conducted as this is an annual contract renewal. (D) indicates non-local, non-minority owned business. (*) indicates original bid amount based on line item pricing. <u>Recommend approval</u> .		
Local available: Yes Total sent: 368 Total received: 1		
Vendor federally disbarred or suspended: No		